GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DIRECTORATE OF MINERAL RESOURCES SHILLONG.

No/DMR/R/A/3199/2020/

Dated Shillong, the

2023.

To,

The Mines Royalty Inspector/Asstt. Mines Royalty Inspector, In-charge Umling Checkgates.

This is to inform you that in pursuance to Hon'ble High Court of Meghalaya in WP (C) No.99 of 2021 dated 21st April, 2022, the Mineral Transport Challans of Shri Dominic Myrthong as table below is hereby revalidated upto 18th February, 2023.

Mineral Transport Challan	Bk. No.	SI. No.		Qty.	Integrated	Destination
		From	То	M.T	Checkgate	2.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1
	00143	014210	014239	12	Umling	Assam
		014243				
		014245				
		014298	014300			
	00160	015901	015947			
	00144	014302				

Permit No.4766

Kindly Note:

- 1. Meghalaya Environment Protection & Restoration Fund Challan (MEPRF) and Mineral Cess Challan (MCC) have not been issued along with the above Mineral Transport Challan.
- 2. Mineral Transport Challan (MTC) have been duly stamped "Auctioned Coal" for easy identification at Checkgate.
- 3. Route allotted should be strictly followed.
- Valid upto 1 (one) month from the date of issue.
 Covid-19 protocols should be strictly adhered to.
- 6. The GPS device & RFID tag fitted in the vehicles should be kept active at all times.

Route1:Shallang/Maweit to Assam via Umling.

Director of Mineral Resources Meghalaya:::Shillong.

Memo No/DMR/R/A/3199/2020/ 323 - A

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Director General of Police to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 2. The Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Mining & Geology Department, Shillong.
- 3. The Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Home (Police) Department, Shillong.
- 4. The Commissioner of Transport, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner, West Khasi Hills/East Khasi Hills/Ri-Bhoi Districts.
- 6. The Superintendent of Police, West Khasi Hills/East Khasi Hills/Ri-Bhoi Districts.
- 7. The Director, Geology and Mining, Assam, Dispur.
- The Web Manager, Directorate of Mineral Resources for uploading in the Department's website.
- 9. The Person concern.

Director of Mineral Resources Meghalaya :::Shillong

Dated Shillong, the 20 / 01 2023.